

451 Hardev Singh Vs. Harmail Singh

Present: Sh. M.L.Verma Advocate, counsel for the DH.
Sh. S.P.Sharma Advocate, counsel for the JDs.

JD Nirmal Singh has suffered a statement that due to compromise took place between the parties, the matter is amicably resolved and there is no kind of dispute between both the parties. As per written compromise Ex.CX, both parties have withdraw their respective cases. Both the parties have not now encroached the property of each other. Thereafter, DH Hardev Singh has also suffered a statement that the matter between the parties has been compromised and there remains no dispute between them due to which compromise Ex.CX has been reduced into writing. Both the parties have agreed to remain abide by the terms of Ex.CX and their attached property according to Ex.CX has to be released. Both the parties have not now encroached the property of each other. Hence he withdraws the present case. In view of the statement of the DH Hardev Singh, present execution petition stands dismissed as withdrawn. As such, attached property in the present execution, if any is ordered to be released from attachment. Necessary intimation be sent in this regard to the concerned revenue official. File be consigned to the record room, after due compliance.

Pronounced in Open Court.

Dated:18.08.2023

(Anuradha)

Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division)

Nabha/ UID No. PB0334

Surinder Kumar
Stenographer-III